906 00.068 HD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	IP Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tropical Smoothie Café Holdings, LLC		04/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	100 South Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90612986	TROPIC REWARDS
Serial Number:	90552536	BORN ON A BEACH
Serial Number:	88621674	WATERMELON MOJITO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1:525 West Monroe StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=07. IP Supplement#page1.tif source=07. IP Supplement#page2.tif source=07. IP Supplement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0703

900695674

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of April 28, 2021 is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of September 4, 2020 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement"), by and among Tropical Smoothie Café Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other Debtors party thereto from time to time, and Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent, and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 4, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement") executed by Debtor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

Debtor grants to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such trademarks shall be deemed to be part of the Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

148617418v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0704

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFÉ, LLC

By: CHarles Watson

Name: Charles Watson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to First Lien IP Supplement]

RECORDED: 05/20/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0705